1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
FEATURES
• SHIELDED  POWER INDUCTOR
• SMALL SIZE WITH CURRENT RATINGS TO  7.0AMPS
• SURFACE MOUNTABLE CONSTRUCTION

Irms/Isat specification is based on +40°C temperature rise or -30% inductance change whichever is less.
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 312 (3.0x3.0x1.2mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS312E1R0YTRF 1.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.08 1.8 1.8
NPIS312E1R2YTRF 1.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.095 1.65 1.7
NPIS312E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.11 1.5 1.65
NPIS312E2R0YTRF 2.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.15 1.3 1.3
NPIS312E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.15 1.3 1.3
NPIS312E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.18 1.0 1.2
NPIS312E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.28 0.85 1.05
NPIS312E5R6_TRF 5.6 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.36 0.8 0.85
NPIS312E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.42 0.75 0.7
NPIS312E8R2_TRF 8.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.55 0.65 0.65

Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 410 (4.0x4.0x1.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS410ER50YTRF 0.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.038 3.0 2.9
NPIS410E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.105 1.5 1.7
NPIS410E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.47 0.65 0.7
Irms/Isat specification is based on +40°C temperature rise or -30% inductance change whichever is less.
PART NUMBERS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Irms/Isat specification is based on +40°C temperature rise or -30% inductance change whichever is less.

Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 412 (4.0x4.0x1.2mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS412ER33_TRF 0.33 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.023 5.6 3.7
NPIS412ER47YTRF 0.47 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.045 4.0 2.5
NPIS412ER68YTRF 0.68 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.055 3.5 2.45
NPIS412E1R0YTRF 1.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.06 2.8 2.4
NPIS412E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.5 2.2
NPIS412E2R2_TRF 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.1 2.1 1.75
NPIS412E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.13 1.5 1.45
NPIS412E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.175 1.4 1.3
NPIS412E5R6_TRF 5.6 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.26 1.3 1.1

Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS418ER56_TRF 0.56 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.03 4.8 2.8
NPIS418ER68_TRF 0.68 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 4.5 2.75
NPIS418E1R0_TRF 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.04 3.4 2.7
NPIS418E1R5_TRF 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.05 2.7 2.5
NPIS418E1R6YTRF 1.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.05 2.7 2.5
NPIS418E2R2_TRF 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.5 2.2
NPIS418E2R5YTRF 2.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.075 2.4 2.1
NPIS418E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.08 2.2 2.0
NPIS418E3R6YTRF 3.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 2.0 1.80
NPIS418E3R9_TRF 3.9 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 2.0 1.80
NPIS418E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.125 1.7 1.60
NPIS418E5R6_TRF 5.6 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.135 1.5 1.45
NPIS418E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.15 1.2 1.30
NPIS418E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.20 1.1 1.15
NPIS418E150_TRF 15 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.28 0.86 0.90
NPIS418E180_TRF 18 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.30 0.78 0.88
NPIS418E220_TRF 22 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.36 0.74 0.85
NPIS418E330_TRF 33 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.46 0.58 0.77
NPIS418E470_TRF 47 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.75 0.51 0.63
NPIS418E680_TRF 68 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.07 0.41 0.48
NPIS418E820_TRF 82 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.22 0.38 0.44
NPIS418E101_TRF 100 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.64 0.34 0.42
NPIS418E121_TRF 120 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.88 0.31 0.38
NPIS418E151_TRF 150 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 2.45 0.27 0.31
NPIS418E181_TRF 180 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 2.91 0.24 0.30
NPIS418E221_TRF 220 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 4.2 0.22 0.24
NPIS418E331_TRF 330 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 5.9 0.18 0.22
NPIS418E471_TRF 470 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 7.1 0.14 0.20
NPIS418E561_TRF 560 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 10 0.13 0.18
NPIS418E681_TRF 680 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 11.5 0.12 0.16
NPIS418E821_TRF 820 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 17.8 0.11 0.12
NPIS418E102MTRF 1000 ±20% (M) 100KHz/0.1V 19.4 0.10 0.10
NPIS418E152MTRF 1500 ±20% (M) 100KHz/0.1V 30 0.08 0.08
Irms/Isat specification is based on +40°C temperature rise or -30% inductance change whichever is less.
PART NUMBERS AND SPECIFICATIONS
7
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 420 (4.0x4.0x2.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS420E1R8YTRF 1.8 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.051 1.97 2.37
NPIS420E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.059 1.72 2.19
NPIS420E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.078 1.52 1.94
NPIS420E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.098 1.24 1.71
NPIS420E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.131 1.05 1.47
NPIS420E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.185 0.85 1.00
NPIS420E220_TRF 22 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.431 0.56 0.80

NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 430 (4.0x4.0x3.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS430E1R0YTRF 1.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.02 2.8 3.3
NPIS430E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.028 2.6 3.0
NPIS430E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 2.3 2.7
NPIS430E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.045 2.1 2.5
NPIS430E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.055 2.0 2.3
NPIS430E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.078 1.5 2.0
NPIS430E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.13 1.0 1.5

NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 510 (5.0x5.0x1.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS510ER33YTRF 0.33 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.03 3.5 3.0
NPIS510ER68YTRF 0.68 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.048 2.5 2.0
NPIS510E1R0_TRF 1.0 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.072 1.7 1.4
NPIS510E1R5_TRF 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.072 1.7 1.4
NPIS510E2R2_TRF 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 1.4 1.2
NPIS510E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.125 1.1 1.1

NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 520 (5.0x5.0x2.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS520ER30YTRF 0.30 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.009 6.0 7.0
NPIS520ER33YTRF 0.33 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.011 5.8 6.0
NPIS520ER68YTRF 0.68 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.015 4.0 5.2
NPIS520E1R0YTRF 1.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.025 3.5 4.0
NPIS520E1R3YTRF 1.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 3.2 3.3
NPIS520E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 3.2 3.3
NPIS520E1R8_TRF 1.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.045 3.0 3.0
NPIS520E2R2_TRF 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.055 2.7 2.75
NPIS520E2R5_TRF 2.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.06 2.6 2.6
NPIS520E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.065 2.4 2.5

NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 525 (5.0x5.0x2.5mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS525E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.06 2.3 1.7
NPIS525E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.1 1.6
NPIS525E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.12 1.5 1.3
NPIS525E220_TRF 22 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.22 1.0 1.1
NPIS525E330_TRF 33 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.30 0.70 1.0
NPIS525E470_TRF 47 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.55 0.65 0.70
NPIS525E680_TRF 68 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.90 0.50 0.55
NPIS525E820_TRF 82 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.0 0.40 0.50
NPIS525E101_TRF 100 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.2 0.35 0.45
NPIS525E221_TRF 220 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 1.8 0.20 0.30
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 530 (5.0x5.0x3.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS530E1R2_TRF 1.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.04 3.5 2.65
NPIS530E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.057 3.1 2.15
NPIS530E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.066 2.5 1.8
NPIS530E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.083 2.0 1.75
NPIS530E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.099 1.7 1.6
NPIS530E8R2_TRF 8.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.12 1.6 1.5

®
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 612 (6.0x6.0x1.2mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS612E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.3 2.3
NPIS612E2R5YTRF 2.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.3 2.3
NPIS612E3R0YTRF 3.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.081 2.0 2.0
NPIS612E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.09 1.9 1.9
NPIS612E3R9YTRF 3.9 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 1.7 1.7
NPIS612E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.13 1.6 1.5
NPIS612E5R6_TRF 5.6 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.145 1.5 1.4
NPIS612E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.165 1.4 1.3
NPIS612E8R2_TRF 8.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.20 1.2 1.2
NPIS612E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.24 1.0 1.0
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 615 (6.0x6.0x1.5mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS615E3R0YTRF 3.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.065 2.2 2.1
NPIS615E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.075 2.1 2.0
NPIS615E3R6YTRF 3.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.08 2.0 1.9
NPIS615E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.13 1.6 1.4
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 620 (6.0x6.0x2.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS620E1R3YTRF 1.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.031 3.2 3.0
NPIS620E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.031 3.2 3.0
NPIS620E1R8YTRF 1.8 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.038 3.0 2.6
NPIS620E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.04 2.7 2.4
NPIS620E2R5YTRF 2.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.04 2.7 2.4
NPIS620E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.06 2.5 2.3
NPIS620E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.1 2.0
NPIS620E6R2_TRF 6.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.085 1.9 1.8
NPIS620E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.085 1.9 1.8
NPIS620E8R2_TRF 8.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.125 1.7 1.5

NPIS_E SeriesNPIS Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 625 (6.0x6.0x2.5mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS625E1R0YTRF 1.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 5.5 1.8
NPIS625E1R2YTRF 1.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.040 5.3 1.65
NPIS625E1R5YTRF 1.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.040 5.3 1.65
NPIS625E2R2YTRF 2.2 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.045 3.9 1.4
NPIS625E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.055 3.5 1.35
NPIS625E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.065 3.1 1.3
NPIS625E5R0YTRF 5.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.065 3.1 1.3
NPIS625E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.095 2.7 1.3
NPIS625E8R2_TRF 8.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 2.2 1.3
NPIS625E100_TRF 10 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.105 2.0 1.3
NPIS625E150_TRF 15 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.135 2.0 1.2